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Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish an Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship to develop Entrepreneurs in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the locations identified for the purpose;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to establish one such institute for each and every State or provide technical and financial support to develop any existing institutes as such centers;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to develop/promote entrepreneurs?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) has already set up three national level Entrepreneurship Development Training Institutes (EDIs) namely
(i) Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE), Guwahati,
(ii)National Institute for Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (NIMSME), Hyderabad and
(iii) National Institute for Entrepreneurship & Small Business Development (NIESBUD), Noida to develop Entrepreneurs in the country.

(c) to (e): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) is already implementing a scheme namely, "Assistance to Training Institutions (ATI)" which envisages financial assistance for establishment of new institutions (EDIs), strengthening the infrastructure of the existing EDIs and for supporting entrepreneurship and skill development activities.
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